                                                                 Product specification
SchottkyBarrierRectifiers           MBRD530N-MBRD5100N
SKM0052A                                                                        www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                              1
FEATURES
 Exceeds environmental standards of MIL-S-19500/228
 Low power loss, high efficiency
 Low forwrd voltge, high current capability
 High surge capacity.
 For use in low voltage,high frequency inverters
 Free Wheeling , and polarlity protection applications
 In compliance with EU RoHS 2002/95/EC directives.
                                                     TO-252
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Marking Code
MBRD530N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD530N
MBRD535N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD535N
MBRD540N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD540N
MBRD545N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD545N
MBRD550N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD550N
MBRD560N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD560N
MBRD580N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD580N
MBRD5100N□ TO-252 80/Tube or 2500/Tape Reel MBRD5100N
□: none is for Lead Free package;
“G” is for Halogen Free package.
MAXIMUM RATING operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter
MBRD
530N
MBRD
535N
MBRD
540N
MBRD
545N
MBRD
550N
MBRD
560N
MBRD
580N
MBRD
5100N
Unit
VRRM
Rcurrent Peak
Reverse Voltage 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 V
VRMS RMS Voltage 21 25 28 32 35 42 56 70 V
VDC
DC Blocking
Voltage 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 V
IF(AV)
Average Forward
Rectified Current
@TA=100℃
5.0 A
Pb
Lead-free
                                                                 Product specification
SchottkyBarrierRectifiers           MBRD530N-MBRD5100N
SKM0052A                                                                        www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                              2
IFSM
Peak Forward Surge